

# **Iridium Certus 100**

Price list

Commercial in Confidence Prices are in AUD and exclude GST Valid 31st Jan 2025

## Certus 100 Data Plans & Rates

Service Plans	Flex	1МВ	2МВ	5МВ	10МВ	15MB	20MB	30MB	50MB	80MB	200МВ
Activation	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
MRC	\$41	\$58	\$66	\$87	\$140	\$164	\$189	\$237	\$328	\$522	\$1043
Early Termination	\$82	\$115	\$132	\$174	\$279	\$328	\$378	\$1,417	\$1,968	\$3,128	\$6,256
Overages per MB	\$31.20	\$24.60	\$24.60	\$19.70	\$16.40	\$15.60	\$14.80	\$12.30	\$11.50	\$9.90	\$8.20
Term length (mth)	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	12	12	12	12

Networking							
Static IP Address Includes Firewall / Device / Month	\$41						
Private VPN: Setup Fee	\$1,230						
Private VPN: Monthly Fee	\$123						
Cloudloop Device Manager / Device / Month	\$16.50						

## **Dynamic Shared Groups**

Service Plans	Flex	1МВ	2МВ	5МВ	10МВ	15МВ	20MB	30МВ	50MB	80MB	200МВ
Eligibility	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Fee per subscription  Monthly	N/A	\$5.80	\$6.60	\$8.70	\$14	\$16.40	\$18.90	\$23.70	\$32.80	\$52.20	\$104.30

### **Service Terms**

#### **Intended Service Use**

Certus IoT service plans are intended for data use only where applications may include machine-to-machine, tracking, telemetry, condition monitoring and SCADA.

- Intended usage excludes:

   Telephony and VOIP functionality

   General maritime and land mobile communications (e.g. email, texting, chat, voice)

#### **Standard Terms**

- Pricing is in Australian Dollar EX GST

- M2M One standard Terms and Conditions apply
  Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) is billed monthly in arrears unless otherwise specified
  Overage charges are billed monthly in arrears at the rate specified in the service plan
  Each subscription has a minimum commitment of 3 or 12 months as specified
  Early termination fees will be automatically charged for any subscription terminated within the minimum commitment term
- Plan pricing is subject to change with thirty (30) days written notice

#### **Certus IoT Terms**

Sessions are charged in 100 Byte increments with a minimum 1KB charge per session

#### \*Certus Contract Terms

Supplier rules state that no pro-rata credits are offered upon Certus service deactivation. This rule has to be likewise enforced by Ground Control.

Minimum billing term is therefore the stated number of months, plus the initial pro-rata on activation to get to the next invoice date. Please consider activation timings.

#### **Dynamic Shared Groups (DSG)**

- Subscribers on eligible service plans within an organisation may aggregate their monthly data allowance into a pool which can be shared across all subscriptions.
- DSG is available only on service plans marked as eligible
  All subscriptions in the group must be subscribed to the same service plan
- DSG is charged monthly at additional 10% of the service plan MRC per subscription
- Each billing cycle any data usage that exceeds the
- DSG pool allowance (overage) will be billed at the overage
- rate for the subscription plan plus 10% Each DSG requires a minimum of five active subscriptions
- Each DSG has a minimum commitment term of 12 months Early termination fees will be automatically charged for any DSG terminated within the minimum commitment term

- Iridum Message Transport (IMT)
   Standard Certus 100 IoT plans include support for
- IMT based traffic with
- IMT messages consuming plan data on a per message basis IMT charging structure:IMT charging structure:
- Message size up to 100KB
- Message sessions charged in 1 Byte increments
- Minimum session size of 250 Bytes